
Queensland Senators Emails Electorate Office Parliament Office Party

Claire Mary Moore senator.moore@aph.gov.au (07) 3252 7101 (02) 6277 3447 ALP

Barry James O'Sullivan senator.o'sullivan@aph.gov.au (07) 4638 7555 (02) 6277 3478 NATS

The Hon Ian Douglas 

Macdonald
senator.ian.macdonald@aph.gov.au (07) 4771 3066 (02) 6277 3722 Liberal Party of Australia (LP)

The Hon James McGrath senator.mcgrath@aph.gov.au (07) 5441 1800 (02) 6277 3076 LP

(02) 6277 3184
Pauline Hanson's One Nation 

(PHON)

Christopher Ronald Ketter - 

Deputy Opposition Whip in the 

Senate

senator.ketter@aph.gov.au (07) 3881 3710 (02) 6277 3065 ALP

Anthony Chisholm senator.chisholm@aph.gov.au (02) 6277 3103 Australian Labor Party (ALP)(07) 3229 4477

Pauline Lee Hanson senator.hanson@aph.gov.au (07) 3221 7644

Fraser Anning senator.anning@aph.gov.au (02) 6277 3671 Katter's Australian Party (KAP)

Senator the Hon Matthew 

James Canavan - Minister for 

Resources and Northern 

Australia 

senator.canavan@aph.gov.au (02) 6277 7180 The Nationals (NATS)

(07) 3221 9099

(07) 4927 2003
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Amanda Jane Stoker senator.stoker@aph.gov.au (07) 3001 8170 (02) 6277 3457 LP

Murray Patrick Watt senator.watt@aph.gov.au (07) 5531 1033 (02) 6277 3046 ALP
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